Official Formal Results 259 Racers

Tour de Twin Cities 5k / 10k Classic at Wirth Park, Minneapolis, Minnesota
on 1/26/2013

Jury Information: Course Information:
Chief of Competition: Mary Vancura Course Name: Wirth Park 4938 meters
Technical Delegate: Scott Wilson Height Difference (HD): 30 meters
Asst. TD: Max Climb (MC): 34 meters
Jury Members: Ben Popp Total Climb (TC): 183 meters per 5k lap
Class Race
Rank Bib Name Age Class Rnk Time Behind Points
Sex: F - 6.6 km Fvalue: 800  FIS USSA
Calculated Penalty: 56.83 41.33
Applied Penalty:  56.83 41.33
1 12 BRENNAN, Rosie 24 FST  APU Nordic Ski Center 1 18:00.5 0 0.00
2 6 BENDER, Jennie 24 FST 2 18:01.1 +0.6 0.44
3 1 FITZGERALD, Kate 25 FST  APU Nordic Ski Center 3 18:10.8 +10.3 7.63
4 7 EGAN, Clare 25 FST 4 18:17.9 +17.4 12.88
5 13 GREGG, Caitlin 32 FST 5 18:18.0 +17.5 12.96
6 9 FRITZ, Lauren 24 FST  APU Nordic Ski Center 6 18:23.9 +23.4 17.33
7 2 FLOWERS, Erika 23 FST 7 18:24.1 +23.6 17.47
8 3 GESIOR, Felicia 19 FST 8 18:41.3 +40.8 30.21
9 11 CRESAP, Sarah 20 FST  APU Nordic Ski Center 9 18:58.3 +57.8 42.80
10 61 HETT, Vivian, 16 FJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 1 19:07.2 +1:06.7 49.38
11 69 BOURNE, Kristen 17 FJ1  SISU 2 19:20.8 +1:20.3 59.45
12 98 WOHLK, Racquel 15 FJ2  SISU 1 19:26.5 +1:.26.0 63.67
13 60 WATTS, Mattie 16 FJ1  SISU 3 19:29.7 +1:29.2 66.04
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Race

Behind Points

+1:34.3
+1:34.6
+1:35.6
+1:36.1
+1:45.9
+1:49.3
+1:51.7
+1:52.8
+1:54.5
+2:00.2
+2:01.6
+2:04.8
+2:05.4
+2:08.3
+2:08.7
+2:15.1
+2:19.3
+2:29.5
+2:30.4
+2:32.7
+2:35.0
+2:42.5
+2:42.7
+2:43.0
+2:52.9
+2:57.4
+2:57.7
+2:58.1
+3:00.3
+3:02.9
+3:06.0
+3:07.2
+3:10.1
+3:13.7
+3:14.6
+3:16.2
+3:16.6
+3:18.1
+3:20.1
+3:24.9
+3:29.4
+3:30.4
+3:32.5

69.82
70.04
70.78
71.15
78.41
80.93
82.70
83.52
84.78
89.00
90.03
92.40
92.85
94.99
95.29
100.03
103.14
110.69
111.36
113.06
114.76
120.31
120.46
120.68
128.01
131.35
131.57
131.86
133.49
135.42
137.71
138.60
140.75
143.42
144.08
145.27
145.56
146.67
148.15
151.71
155.04
155.78
157.33

Class
Rank Bib Name Age Class Rnk Time
14 54 SONNESYN, Alayna 16 FJ1  SISU 4 19:34.8
15 40 TERNES, Allison 16 FJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 5 19:35.1
16 126 DEWAHL, Kathleen 26 FC20 1 19:36.1
17 55 FITZPATRICK, Delaney 17 Fi1 6 19:36.6
18 58 BIANCO, Amy 17 FJ1 7 19:46.4
19 62 AMBER, Olivia 17 ;31 CXC 8 19:49.8
20 21 MCKEEFRY, Madeline 16 FJ1 9 19:52.2
21 53 GILBERTSON, Nora 18 FOJ  St. Olaf College 1 19:53.3
22 14 ELLIS, Libby 21 FST 10 19:55.0
23 4 WEBER, Audrey 26 FST  Loppet Nordic Racing 1 20:00.7
24 16 STEWART, Brandy 35 FST 12 20:02.1
25 67 BRISBOIS, Caroline 16 FJ1  SISU 10 20:05.3
26 70 SHAGEN, Kaley 17 FJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 1 20:05.9
27 52 BENTON, Sarah 18 FOJ  Loppet Nordic Racing 2 20:08.8
28 48 FRENCH, Anna 16 FJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 12 20:09.2
29 63 REKER, Nicolette 18 FOJ  Nicolette Reker 3  20:15.6
30 96 SCHNEIDER, Nicole 15 FJ2  Loppet Nordic Racing 2 20:19.8
31 130 SKILLICORN, Kelly 49 FC40 1 20:30.0
32 43 BILLETT, Kayla 18 FOJ 4 20:30.9
33 65 BARNES, Emma 17 FJ1 13 20:33.2
34 66 PEARSALL, Vesselina 17 Fi1 14 20:35.5
35 47 ARVIDSON, Jenna 17 FJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 15 20:43.0
36 97 JACKSON, Keely 15 FJ2 3 20:43.2
37 31 STEWART, Eryn 16 FJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 16 20:43.5
38 5 HENKEL, Heidi 40 FST 13 20:53.4
39 99 PAULSEN, Briana 17 FHS Eden Prairie High School 1 20:57.9
40 10 MCNAMEE, Hilary 22 FST 14 20:58.2
41 83 JOHNSON, Anna 13 FJ2  Mesabi East 4 20:58.6
42 85 RUDD, Hannah 14 FJ2  Loppet Nordic Racing 5 21:00.8
43 133 WEISKOPF ALBRECH 44 Fc40 2 21:03.4
44 59 BANKEN, Katie 19 FOJ  St. Cloud State University 5 21:06.5
45 82 KELLER-MILLER, Mich 15 FJ12  SISU 6 21:07.7
46 74 KAUTZER, Amanda 14 FJ2  Loppet Nordic Racing 7 21:10.6
47 89 MOENING, Erin 13 FJ2 8 21:14.2
48 28 ELLINGSON, Siena 16 FJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 17 21:15.1
49 41 BOLGER, Erin 16 FJ1 18 21:16.7
50 22 GRIWAC, Mikayla 17 FJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 19 21:17.1
51 29 HANDS, Ellie 16 FJ1 20 21:18.6
52 95 WEAVER, Megan 15 FJ2  Megan Weaver 9 21:20.6
53 35 EVANS, Elizabeth 17 FJ1  SISU 21 21:25.4
54 44 BEZDICEK, Sarah 16 FJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 22 21:29.9
55 25 BALLS-BARKER, Bryn 17 FJ1  Wayzata High School 23 21:30.9
56 20 NACHBOR, Anna 16 FJ1  Armstrong High School 24 21:33.0
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Name

Age Class

Time

Race
Behind Points

57 36
58 87
59 57
60 27
61 56
62 94
63 45
64 129
65 84
66 24
67 33
68 102
69 64
70 23

71 93
72 38
73 100
74 92
75 112
76 39
77 75
78 88
79 76
80 46
81 68
82 117
83 50
84 90
85 32
86 78
87 131
88 77
89 115
90 91
91 49
92 80
93 128
94 51
95 119
96 104
97 86
98 118
99 106

NELSON, Anna

KELLER-MILLER, Kristi

SONFLAA, Ida
FERGUSON, Amy
KRAFT, Lily
RICHMOND, Daisy
MICHL, Marie
HALE, Leslie
FREED, Margie
FARQUHAR, Lauren
BRAMER, Sydney
RYDEN, Anna
WEISMAN, Halle
LINDAMAN, Kaitlyn
MCCARTHY, Ellen
PFEIFFER, Elowyn
WALD, shannon
BENTON, Claire
KOLASA, RaeAnne
LAVANGER, Julia
JACKSON, Kyra
ANNIS, Sophia
HORNER, Jordan
WAANANEN, Amy
THOBE, Cassie
GARDNER, Erica
WEBER, Emma
KOCH, Jane
SCHURKE, Amelia
SCHOENING, Maria
ALEXANDER, Beckie

GUILLERY, Madeleine

TERENTEVA, Dasha
THYR, Ingrid
GOTZSCHE, Emily
ADAMSON, Elora
CICHANOWSKI, Amy
BAIN, Krista
COLOFRD, Greta
BRAATEN, Anneliese
SLABY, Elizabeth
RYDEN, Marie
DYSON, Emily

FJ1
FJ2
FJ1
FOJ
FJ1
FJ2
FJ1
FC40
FJ2
FJ1
FJ1
FHS
FOJ
FJ1
FJ2
FJ1
FHS
FJ2
FHS
FOJ
FJ2
FJ2
FJ2
FOJ
FOJ
FHS
FOJ
FJ2
FOJ
FJ2
FC40
FJ2
FJ1
FJ2
FOJ
FJ2
FC40
FJ1
FHS
FHS
FJ2
FHS
FHS

Coon Rapids H.S./SISU
SISU
Ida Sonflaa

SISU

Loppet Nordic Racing
Southwest High School
Loppet Nordic Racing
Loppet Nordic Racing

Loppet Nordic Racing

St. Cloud State University
Winona
SISU

Loppet Nordic Racing

St. Olaf College

Lakeland/CXC JDP
Loppet Nordic Racing
St. Olaf College

Loppet Nordic Racing
St. Olaf College

Loppet Nordic Racing
Loppet Nordic Racing
Gustavus Adolphus College
Loppet Nordic Racing

St. Olaf College

Red River Nordic

Skiwerx

Loppet Nordic Racing

Eden Prairie High School

21:37.1
21:37.5
21:40.5
21:41.2
21:41.7
21:42.3
21:50.0
21:52.5
21:58.4
22:01.6
22:08.8
22:14.3
22:16.6
22:21.6
22:25.3
22:26.0
22:26.8
22:28.4
22:33.9
22:36.9
22:38.8
22:39.2
22:42.6
22:46.1
22:59.1
23:08.9
23:09.1
23:10.8
23:15.9
23:19.9
23:22.4
23:26.8
23:32.2
23:34.4
23:34.6
23:37.7
23:37.8
23:48.6
23:50.7
24:24.5
24:29.9
24:30.1
24:52.5

+3:36.6
+3:37.0
+3:40.0
+3:40.7
+3:41.2
+3:41.8
+3:49.5
+3:52.0
+3:57.9
+4:01.1
+4:08.3
+4:13.8
+4:16.1
+4:21.1
+4:24.8
+4:25.5
+4:26.3
+4:27.9
+4:33.4
+4:36.4
+4:38.3
+4:38.7
+4:42.1
+4:45.6
+4:58.6
+5:08.4
+5:08.6
+5:10.3
+5:15.4
+5:19.4
+5:21.9
+5:26.3
+5:31.7
+5:33.9
+5:34.1
+5:37.2
+5:37.3
+5:48.1
+5:50.2
+6:24.0
+6:29.4
+6:29.6
+6:52.0

160.37
160.67
162.89
163.41
163.78
164.22
169.92
171.77
176.14
178.51
183.84
187.91
189.62
193.32
196.06
196.58
197.17
198.35
202.42
204.65
206.05
206.35
208.87
211.46
221.08
228.34
228.49
229.75
233.52
236.48
238.33
241.59
245.59
247.22
247.37
249.66
249.74
257.73
259.29
284.31
288.31
288.46
305.04
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Class Race
Rank Bib Name Age Class Rnk Time Behind Points
100 127 LAFOND, Sophie 21 FC20 St. Olaf College 2 25:02.6 +7:02.1 312.52
101 30 LEE, Rachel 19 FOJ  St. Olaf College 14 25:04.9 +7:04.4 314.22
102 37 GIASSON, Anais 16 FJ1  Red River Nordic 35 25:13.3 +7:12.8 320.44
103 107 BERMAN, Melissa 18 FHS LNR 10 25:17.2 +7:16.7 323.33
104 79 MACISAAC, Fiona 15 FJ2  Red River Nordic 24 25:28.8 +7:28.3 331.92
105 26 HESSE, Ruth 18 FOJ  St. Olaf College 15 25:31.0 +7:30.5 333.55
105 101 VERGERONT, Katherin 16 FHS LNR 1 25:31.0 +7:30.5 333.55
107 81 ANDERSON, Renae 14 FJ2  Loppet Nordic Racing 25 25:45.4 +7:44.9 344.21
108 114 WILLIAMS, Madeline 14 FHS Wayzata high school 12 25:57.0 +7:56.5 352.80
109 125 WALL, Hillary 18 FHS 13 26:21.5 +8:21.0 370.94
110 124 HENSEL, Angela 20 FC20 3 26:49.0 +8:48.5 391.30
111 123 SCHELLER, Abigail 19 FC20 Bethel University 4 27:03.9 +9:03.4 402.33
112 110 SEXTON, Kiah 17 FHS 14 27:11.7 +9:11.2 408.11
113 113 BLOCK, Siri 16 FHS Chippewa Valley Nordic 15 27:30.9 +9:30.4 422.32
114 105 ANDERSON, Madilyn 14 FHS Forest Lake 16 27:37.0 +9:36.5 426.84
115 103 WAGNER, Andrea 16 FHS 17 27:51.7 +9:51.2 437.72
116 116 ENGEL, Anna 17 FHS 18 34:07.9 +16:07.4 716.26
117 108 LIECK, Lindsey 17 FHS 19 35:15.5 +17:15.0 766.31

42 SMITH, Callie 16 FJ1 DNF

8 RORABAUGH, Becca 23 FST  APU Nordic Ski Center DNS

15 STUBER, Maria 29 FST DNS

34 KELLER-MILLER, Mack 16 FJ1  SISU DNS

109 KATCHKO, Daria 17 FHS DNS

111 GRIWAC, Madeline 15 FHS DNS

132 NORTON-BOWER, He 40 FC40 SISU DNS

11:12:32 PM on 1/29/2013

Timing and Results by Summit Systems

WWW.summittiming.com

Page 4 of 8


http://www.summittiming.com

Class Race
Rank Bib Name Age Class Rnk Time Behind Points

Sex: M-9.9km FValue: 800 FIS USSA
Calculated Penalty: 32.94 34.44

Applied Penalty:  32.94 34.44

1 213 HANNEMAN, Reese 23 MST APU Nordic Ski Center 1 23:145 0 0.00
2 204 SINNOTT, Michael 27 MST 2 23:19.5 +5.0 2.87
3 205 KOOS, Torin 32 MST 3 23:27.7 +13.2 7.57
4 217 IVERSON, Mark 30 MmsT APU Nordic Ski Center 4 23:34.5 +20.0 11.47
5 212 KNIGHT, Brenton 28 MsT APU Nordic Ski Center 5 23:34.9 +20.4 11.70
6 210 LIEBSCH, Matt 29 MST 6 23:43.7 +29.2 16.75
7 215 GREGG, Brian 28 MST 7 23:45.7 +31.2 17.90
8 207 COOK, Bryan 29 MST 8 23:49.3 +34.8 19.96
9 209 NYGREN, Karl 25 MST 9 23:52.4 +37.9 21.74
10 218 O 'BRIEN, Patrick 24 MST 10 23:52.6 +38.1 21.86
11 219 KOONS, Nils 24 MST 1 23:58.2 +43.7 25.07
12 214 MCGUFFIN, Dylan 24 MST 12 24:00.6 +46.1 26.45
13 203 WOLCOTT, Eric 25 MST CXC 13 24:03.3 +48.8 28.00
14 194 SCOTT, Ryan 23 MST 14 24:03.4 +48.9 28.05
15 193 KLING, Peter 25 MST APU Nordic Ski Center 15 24:09.9 +55.4 31.78
16 216 VERMEER, Gordon 22 MST 16 24:13.9 +59.4 34.08
17 200 RAMSEY, Welly 22 MST 17 24:14.7 +1:00.2 34.54
18 206 BOLGER, Kevin 19 MST Sun Valley SEF 18 24:19.6 +1:05.1 37.35
19 202 NANEY, Samuel 28 MST 19 24:22.6 +1:08.1 39.07
20 208 HOWE, Alexander 23 MST 20 24:30.8 +1:16.3 43.77
21 199 BLACKHORSE-VON JE 26 MST Bend Endurance Academy 21 24:33.5 +1:19.0 45.32
22 196 DEBOLD, Doug 23 MST CXC 22 24:35.7 +1:21.2 46.58
23 211 MARTIN, Adam 18 MST 23 24:40.0 +1:25.5 49.05
24 197 HODGERT, Reitler 20 MST 24 24:40.9 +1:26.4 49.57
25 198 ELLEFSON, Lars 23 MST Bend Endurance Academy 25 25:08.8 +1:54.3 65.57
26 195 BROWN, Jake 20 MST Loppet Nordic Racing 26 25:35.3 +2:20.8 80.77
27 313 BEITZ, Marc 43 MC40 1 26:06.0 +2:51.5 98.39
28 287 MEHRHOF, Calvin 19 MOJ College of St. Scholastica 1 26:12.6 +2:58.1 102.17
29 269 HARRISON, scott 17 MJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 1 26:19.2 +3:04.7 105.96
30 281 BROWN, Luke 17 MJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 2 26:24.1 +3:09.6 108.77
31 255 TORCHIA, lan 16 MJ1 3 26:36.9 +3:22.4 116.11
32 291 KETTERSON, Jan 18 MOJ Loppet Nordic Racing 2 26:41.7 +3:27.2 118.87
33 275 JANKOWSKI, Jacob 17 MJ1  Nordicwerks 4 26:43.6 +3:29.1 119.96
33 285 NADLER, Andrew 18 MOJ 3 26:43.6 +3:29.1 119.96
35 290 FOSTER, nathan 19 MoJ SISU 4 26:44.0 +3:29.5 120.19
36 267 BYE, Thomas 17 MJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 5 26:48.0 +3:33.5 122.48
37 234 STEWART, Ryan 18 MOJ Loppet Nordic Racing 5 26:51.4 +3:36.9 124.43
38 282 HOKANSON, Steve 16 MJ1  SISU 6 26:52.4 +3:37.9 125.01
39 271 GARDNER, Nick 16 MJ1  SISU 7 27:00.3 +3:45.8 129.54
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Race
Behind Points

+3:50.1
+3:51.5
+3:57.3
+3:59.6
+4:05.0
+4:10.9
+4:17.9
+4:18.8
+4:19.5
+4:20.0
+4:27.9
+4:28.5
+4:30.9
+4:38.5
+4:44.7
+4:48.0
+4:49.1
+4:53.5
+4:58.6
+4:59.3

132.00
132.81
136.13
137.45
140.55
143.94
147.95
148.47
148.87
149.16
153.69
154.03
155.41
159.77
163.33
165.22
165.85
168.38
171.30
171.70
+5:03.2
+5:03.3
+5:03.4
+5:09.9
+5:11.1
+5:11.4
+5:13.1
+5:13.8
+5:13.9
+5:15.6
+5:18.5
+5:22.7
+5:22.8
+5:27.3
+5:31.8
+5:32.0
+5:32.2
+5:32.7
+5:36.5
+5:37.8
+5:42.0
+5:46.2
+5:48.3

173.94
174.00
174.06
177.78
178.47
178.64
179.62
180.02
180.08
181.05
182.72
185.13
185.18
187.77
190.35
190.46
190.58
190.86
193.04
193.79
196.20
198.61
199.81

Class
Rank Bib Name Age Class Rnk Time
40 296 JOHNSON, Sam 17 MJ1  Mesabi East 8 27:04.6
41 224 BJORK, Sean 18 MJ1 9 27:06.0
42 231 CARTER, Sean 17 MJ1  Red River Nordic 10 27:11.8
43 295 CORK, Sean 16 MJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 1 27:14.1
44 286 GOLDBERG, Zach 18 MOJ 6 27:19.5
45 252 AJAX, Jacob 16 MJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 12 27:25.4
46 184 KVALSETH, Christian 20 MST Gustavus Adolphus 21 27:32.4
47 241 EGGER, Andrew 17 MJ1  LNR 13 27:33.3
48 262 DELANEY, Jonathan 17 MJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 14 27:34.0
49 283 DIRNBERGER, harris 17 MJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 15 27:34.5
50 249 GROOTWASSINK, Jare 17 mi1 16 27:42.4
51 257 ZURN, Henry 17 MJ1  Loppet Nordic Racing 17 27:43.0
52 310 HANDLER, Zach 34 MC30 1 27:45.4
53 304 BELETSKIY, Evgeny 27 MC20 Vakava/Finn sisu 1 27:53.0
54 289 LARSON, Alexander 17 MJ1  CXC JDP 18 27:59.2
55 250 HUNTLEY, Derek 17 MJ1 19 28:02.5
56 306 GROMATKA, Steven 24 Mc20 Maplelag Nordic Racing 2 28:03.6
57 266 PROELL, Nick 17 MJ1 20 28:08.0
58 265 OLSTAD, Will 17 MJ1 21 28:13.1
59 242 DRUWE, Alex 18 MOJ Red River Nordic 7 28:13.8
60 230 DAHLBERG, Kethan 16 MJ1 22 28:17.7
61 294 ADELSMAN, Bjorn 18 MOJ SISU 8 28:17.8
62 292 LIPHART, lan 16 MJ1 23 28:17.9
63 232 PIETRUSZEWSKI, Wils 17 mJ1 24 28:24.4
64 302 HENDRICKSON, Cole 20 mMc2o St. Olaf College 3 28:25.6
65 293 TOUHEY, Colin 16 MJ1 25 28:25.9
66 225 SOKOLOWSKI, nick 16 MJ1 26 28:27.6
67 263 ROUW, Christopher 17 MJ1  SISU 27 28:28.3
68 261 BAUER, Jake 19 MOJ Loppet Nordic Racing 9 28:28.4
69 288 MISCHE-RICHTER, Ta 16 MJ1  SISU 28 28:30.1
70 236 DAU, Paul 19 MOJ St. Olaf College 10 28:33.0
71 246 BERG, Kyler 17 MJ1  Ashwaubenon Nordic Ski Team 29 28:37.2
72 272 PERRY, Chaz 17 M1 Peak Nordic 30 28:37.3
73 227 NORMAN, Thomas 16 MJ1 31 28:41.8
74 311 KROMROY, Andrew 31 MC30 2 28:46.3
75 260 PATZ, Evan 17 MJ1  Evan Brennan Patz 32 28:46.5
76 277 HECKER, Chris 17 MJ1 33  28:46.7
77 298 FOREST, Gabiriel 16 MJ1 34 28:47.2
78 284 OSTRANDER, Aaron 16 MJ1  SISU 35 28:51.0
79 189 WAGNER, Eric 18 MST Gustavus Adolphus College 28 28:52.3
80 247 HIEB, Lucas 16 MJ1 36 28:56.5
81 270 BRUECK, Logan 18 MOJ 1 29:00.7
82 308 HENDRICKSON, Erik 27 MC20 Hoigaards/Breadsmith 4 29:02.8
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Age Class

Race
Behind Points

Class

Rnk Time

Rank Bib Name
83 301 DEROMA, Dan
84 264 JOHNSON, Eli
85 259 PEDERSON, Scott
86 268 STATZ, Elliot
87 244 ANDERSON, Logan
88 245 ETTELDORF, Andrew
89 238 SHAHEEN, Sam
90 253 KASPRISIN, Sean
91 274 HANSON, Leif
92 319 SONNESYN, steve
93 237 GEISSLER, Jason
94 251 ANDERSON, Max
95 248 FIELD, Robert
96 235 LAVANGER, Matthew
97 239 JOHANSEN, Syver
98 240 JOHNSON, Kristian
99 318 SANBORN, Jonathan
100 315 SKILLICORN, Brad
101 305 KYSER, Scott
102 316 RUDD, Craig
103 226 CHRISTENSEN, Willia
104 307 KOSHEVY, Dmytro
105 258 GEISEN, Kevin
106 328 OCONNOR, Michael
107 278 EGELHOFF, Jake
108 256 LAFOND, Nate
109 320 BRUMBAUGH, mike
110 325 ERICKSON, Bradley
111 324 NOHR, Mike
112 326 RICHMOND, Martin
113 228 DRUWE, Dominique
114 279 OLSTAD, Kai
115 233 DAHL, Aaron
116 223 FREEMAN, Matthew
117 323 DAHLBERG, Pete
118 273 ROUDABUSH, Nick
119 322 PUTMAN, Scott
120 303 LUIKEN, Jaromir
121 321 IVENS, Kevin
122 317 NADLER, Robert
123 243 RUSSELL, Marcus
124 329 OSLAND, Odd
125 309 OMAN, John

MC20
MOJ
MJ1
MJ1
MOJ
MJ1
MJ1
MJ1
MJ1
MC50
MOJ
MOJ
MOJ
MJ1
MJ1
MJ1
MC50
MC40
MC20
MC40
MJ1
MC20
MJ1
MC60
MJ1
MOJ
MC50
MC50
MC50
MC50
MJ1
MOJ
MOJ
MJ1
MC50
MJ1
MC50
MC20
MC50
MC40
MJ1
MC70
MC30

Loppet Nordic Racing 5 29:06.5 +5:52.0 201.94
St. Olaf College 12 29:07.6 +5:53.1 202.57
37 29:08.9 +5:54.4 203.31
38  29:10.9 +5:56.4 204.46
13 29:11.0 +5:56.5 204.52
Loppet Nordic Racing 39 29:12.5 +5:58.0 205.38
Loppet Nordic Racing 40 29:17.6 +6:03.1 208.30
41 29:32.0 +6:17.5 216.57
42 29:32.9 +6:18.4 217.08
Hoigaards 1 29:33.3 +6:18.8 217.31
Peak Nordic Ski Team 14 29:33.5 +6:19.0 217.43
15 29:41.9 +6:27.4 222.24
St. Olaf College 16 29:51.3 +6:36.8 227.64
Loppet Nordic Racing 43 30:02.3 +6:47.8 233.95
44 30:04.5 +6:50.0 235.21
Loppet Nordic Racing 45 30:18.6 +7:04.1 243.30
Gear west 2 30:24.2 +7:09.7 246.51
2 30:29.0 +7:14.5 249.26
6 30:42.5 +7:28.0 257.01
Loppet Nordic Racing 3 30:49.2 +7:34.7 260.85
Loppet Nordic Racing 46 31:02.7 +7:48.2 268.60
7 31:07.2 +7:52.7 271.18
47 31:07.8 +7:53.3 271.52
Michael OConnor 1 31:40.6 +8:26.1 290.34
Ashwaubenon Nordic Ski Team 48 31:43.0 +8:28.5 291.72
St. Olaf College 17 31:47.3 +8:32.8 294.18
3 32:14.6 +9:00.1 309.85
4 32:24.0 +9:09.5 315.24
5 32:28.4 +9:13.9 317.76
6 32:41.4 +9:26.9 325.22
Red River Nordic 49 32:455 +9:31.0 327.57
St. Olaf College 18 32:51.6 +9:37.1 331.07
19 32:55.0 +9:40.5 333.02
SISU 50 33:03.2 +9:48.7 337.73
7 33:33.2 +10:18.7 354.94
51 33:40.6 +10:26.1 359.18
8 33:50.9 +10:36.4 365.09
8 34:14.8 +11:00.3 378.80
Vakava Racing-Finn/Sisu 9 34:23.5 +11:09.0 383.79
4 34:31.8 +11:17.3 388.56
Eden Prairie High School 52 34:53.1 +11:38.6 400.77
Loppet Nordic Racing 1 38:15.2 +15:00.7 516.72
CXC Adaptive 3 40:26.0 +17:11.5 591.75
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Race
Behind Points

Class
Rank Bib Name Age Class Rnk Time
254 DODD, Matt 18 MOJ Peak Nordic DNF
201 GELSO, Matthew 24 MST DNS
229 CALL, Cody 17 M1 DNS
276 BOARDMAN, Samuel 17 MJ1 DNS
280 MARSHALL, Kyle 18 MoJ SISU DNS
297 BOLGER, Kevin 19 MOJ DNS
300 NELSON, Per MC30 SISU DNS
312 MUNGER, John 43 MC40 Loppet Nordic Racing DNS
314 CHESTERMAN, jay 40 MC40 sc nordic DNS
327 PATZ, Jonathan 54 MC50 CXC Masters DNS

Technical Delegate

Race Secretary

Air Temperature:

Weather: Overcast

Snow Temperature:
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